
1
2
3
25

6

7

8

9
10
11

12

13
14

15

16 129

17
18

19

20

21

11

23

24 25

26

27

28 29

30
31

11
33

34

11

34

37

38
5340

42

43
44

48

46

47

48

49

1
2

52
28

54
129

56

62

60
61

57

58

57

63

64
65

66

67

68

69
70

71

72

73
74

757677

78

7980
818283

84
85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

94

97
98

99

25

101

102

103 104

105

106
107

108 109
110

111
117

112

113

114115

116

4

125

41

39

36

131

95

123

63

16

130

132133

126

122

101

4559
93

118

127
6
121

11

96

FURY3-S  
Multipurpose Sliding Mitre Saw

Service Parts List

®

REV.  1.10 
029-0001 (UK 230V)



FURY3-S  
Multipurpose Sliding Mitre Saw

68 Motor Housing 029-0124 1
69 Field Coil 230V (UK) 029-0125 1
70 Thread Forming Screw (M4 x 60) F-TFPX-M4-60-ST-BO 2
71 Bearing (608-2Z) F-B-608-2Z 1
72 Armature 230V (UK) 029-0130 1
73 Bearing (6000-2RSR) F-B-6000-2RSR 1
74 Air Baffle 029-0135 1
75 Gearbox Housing 029-0136 1
76   Spring (Spindle Lock) 029-0137 1
77 Spindle Lock 029-0138 1
78 Gearbox Module 030-0047 1
79 Rubber Stop 029-0139 1
80 Shoulder Screw 029-0140 1
81 Blade Guard 029-0141 1
82 Circlip F-CCINT-43-80-ST-PO 1
83 Inner Flange 030-0184 1
84 Outer Flange 030-0190 1
85 Blade Bolt Washer 030-0266 1
86 Arbor Bolt 030-0314 1
87 Guard Mech Kit 029-0142 1
88 Pan Head Screw (M4 x 45) F-SPHPZ-M4-45-ST-BO 2
89 Terminal Box Lid 029-0143 1
90 Laser Switch 030-0166 1
91 Capacitor 230V (UK) 030-0177 1
92 Laser Transformer 230V (UK) 030-0172 1
93 Split Pin  (spindle lock) F-SP-2-16-ST-BO 1
94 Terminal Box Base 029-0144 1
95 Circlip F-CCEXT-18-90-ST-PO 2
96 Blade Housing 029-0145 1
97 Connector Block 030-0164 3
98 Limiting Stop Screw 030-0189F 1
99 Thumb Wheel 030-0265 1
101 Hex Screw (M6 x 16) F-SSCCP-M6-16-ST-BO 1
102 Thread Forming Screw (M4 x 15) F-TFPX-M4-15-ST-BO 2
103 Cable Clamp 030-0256 1
104 Cable Sheaf 030-0182 1
105 Laser Module 029-0146 1
106 Head Pivot Axle 029-0147 1
107 Torsion Spring 029-0148 1
108 Pivot Block 029-0149 1
109 Socket Button Head Screw (M6 x 25) F-SBHS-M6-15-ST-BO 2
110 Head Lockdown Pin 029-0150 1
111 Split Dowel Pin F-SDL-03-17-ST-BO 1
112 Socket Head Screw (M6 x 25) F-SHCS-M6-25-ST-BO 1
113 Depth Stop Lever 029-0151 1
114 Socket Head Screw (M3 x 10) F-SHCS-M3-10-ST-BO 1
115 Shoulder Screw 029-0152 1
116 Hold Down Clamp 029-0153 1
117 Spring 029-0154 1
118 Pan Head Screw (M4 x 10) F-SPHPZ-M4-10-ST-BO 2
121 Spring Washer (M4) F-SWA-M4-ST-BO 2
122 Seal Ring 029-0155 4
123 Cable Clamp 030-0233 1
125 Power Cord 230V (UK) 030-0284 1
126 Shaft 029-0156 1
127 Socket Head Screw (M5 x 25) F-SHCS-M5-25-ST-BO 1
129 Pan Head Screw (M4 x 8) F-SPHPZ-M4-8-ST-BO 5
130 E-Clip (6mm) F-ECLIP-6-100-ST-PO 1
131 Bevel Scale 029-0157 1
132 Guard Spring 040-0180 1
133 Pan Head Screw (M3 x 5) F-SPHPZ-M3-5-ST-BO 1

1 Nut Nylock (M10) F-NNIF-M10-ST-BO 2
2 Flat Washer (M10) F-W-M10-ST-BO 3
3 Wave Washer 030-0218 1
4 Motor End Cover 029-0158 1
5 Pan Head Screw (M4 x 12) F-SPHPZ-M4-12-ST-BO 4
6 Flat Washer (M4) F-W-M4-ST-BO 6
7 Foot 030-0128 4
8 Base 029-0101 1
9 Extension Support 029-0102 2
10 Pan Head Screw (M5 x 8) F-SPHPZ-M5-8-ST-BO 1
11 Pan Head Screw (M4 x 10) F-SPHPZ-M4-10-ST-BO 9
12 Rear Stabiliser 065-0202 1
13 Table Positioning Handle 029-0103 1
14 Spring 029-0104 1
15 Table Locking Knob 029-0105 1
16 Locking Rod Bracket 029-0106 2
17 Table Locking Rod 029-0107 1
18 Pan Head Screw (M6 x 40) F-SPHPZ-M6-40-ST-BO 1
19 Nut Nylock (M6) F-NNIF-M6-ST-BO 1
20 Table 029-0108 1
21 Angle Pointer 029-0109 1
23 Hex Bolt F-HB-45-25-ST-BO 1
24 Hex Screw (M6 x 25) F-SSCCP-M6-25-ST-BO 3
25 Nut (M6) F-NSH-M6-ST-BO 3
26 Channel Guide Module 029-0110 1
27 Moveable Back Fence 029-0111 1
28 Thumb Screw 030-0124F 3
29 Thumb Screw 030-0125F 1
30 Socket Head Screw (M6 x 22) F-SHCS-M6-22-ST-BO 2
31 Back Fence 029-0112 1
33 On/Off Switch 230V (UK) 030-0186 1
34 Thread Forming Screw (M4 x 20) F-TFPX-M4-20-ST-BO 5
36 Handle (Left) 030-0180F 1
37 Lock Switch Knob 030-0185 1
38 Lower Rod Lock Switch 030-0250 1
39 Handle (Right) 030-0169F 1
40 Middle Rod Lock Switch 030-0247 1
41 Countersunk Screw (M4 x 10) F-SCHPZ-M4-10-ST-BO 4
42 Pin 030-0248 1
43 Pin 030-0244 1
44 Spring for Lock Switch 030-0246 1
45 Seal Plate 030-0203 1
46 Linear Bearing (20mm) 029-0113 4
47 Neck 029-0114 1
48 Bearing Cover Plate 029-0115 2
49 Bevel Lever Kit 029-0116 1
52 Wave Washer 030-0218 1
53 Middle Rod Spring 030-0249 1
54 Angle Pointer 029-0117 1
56 Bevel Stop 029-0118 1
57 Rubber Protector 029-0119 4
58 Slide 029-0120 2
59 Seal Ring 029-0121 1
60 Socket Flanged Head Screw (M6 x 14) F-SFCS-M6-14-ST-BO 2
61 Rear Slides Bracket 029-0122 1
62 Thread Forming Screw (M4 x 16) F-TFPX-M4-16-ST-BO 2
63 Thread Forming Screw (M4 x 10) F-TFPX-M4-10-ST-BO 3
64 Brush Holder 030-0321 2
65 Carbon Brush (pr) 030-0254 1
66 Brush Cap 029-0123 2
67 Pan Head Screw (M5 x 25) F-SPHPZ-M5-25-ST-BO 4

DWG No Description Part Code Qty DWG No Description Part Code Qty DWG No Description Part Code Qty

Service Parts List

®

REV.  1.10 
029-0001 (UK 230V)


